Y

3]

SCHNEIDER GENEALOGY

Starting with ancestors who were known to have lived in
Hof, Marienberg Parish, Nassau, Germany in 1810 when
Johannes Schneider was bornmn.

Johann Heinrich Schneider, "the Younger”" . . . . . . . . .

Johannes Schneider, who came to U.S.A. in 1853
and settled in Allegheny Co., Penmsylvania . . . . . . . .

Pamily Line of of Mathias Schneider
who moved to California in 1887 s s s e s a e e s .

Family Line of Johm Theodor Schneider
who lived in Pennsylvania e e s s s e s e e e s e e

Schneider Pedigree Chart . . . . . . . & & & « « o« &

Ancestry of Sophia Schumacher
who married Mathias Schneider in 1874 . . . . . ¢ « ¢ o « &

Index of Names e e e s e s e e e e e e

Compiled by

Arnold and Lois Schneider
13505 River Road 2339 Mitchell Dr.

Portland, Or. North Huntingdon,
97222 15642

26

27

29

Ralph and Esabella Yanez

Pa.



SCHNEIDER GENEALOGY 2/5/96

LINES OF MATHIAS SCHNEIDER AND JOHN THEODORE SCHNEIDER

Mathias Schneider Line compiled by Arnold & Lois Schneider
13505 S.BE. River Road, Portland, Or. 97222

John Theodore Schneider Line compiled by Ralph and Isabel Yanez
2339 Mitchell Dr., North Huntingdon, Pa. 15642

"JOHANN HEINRICH SCHNEIDER "THR YOUNGER"1
b. 1784
d. ca 7 Nov 1876 bur. Hof Protestant Cenm.
Lived: Hof, Nassau, Germany
m. ANNE MARIE PFEIFER (b. 1788) \

JOHANNES SCHNEIDRBR2
b. 3 Mar 1810 Hof, Mariemberg Parish, Nassau, Germany
d. ca 1893 or later place unknown: possibly Pa or Ca
Lived: Hof, Germ; Immig to USA 1853; Pa.; Calif
@. KATHERINE MARGARETHE WEHR (b. 1812 Stein, Germ)
F. MARTIN WERR of Stein & Hof, Germany
M. MARIA ELHS of Stein, Germany

Children (A1l b. in Hof, Marienberg Parish, Nassau. Germany
Only Mathias and John married and had children):

1. WILLIAM SCHNEIDER (WILHELM)3® "Bill" b. 8 May 1833
d. 27 Nov 1913 Morro Bay,Ca. bur. Cayucos Cem.

2. AUGUST SCHNEIDER (GUSTAV)3 b. 2 Jan 1836
d. 23 Jul 1893 McKeesport & Versail.Cem.Pa

3. CHRISTIAN ERNEST SCHNEIDER? "Chris" b. 8 Jan 1838

d. 28 Nov 1914 Morro Bay,Ca bur. Cayucos Cem.
Lived in Ca. 30 yrs.
M 4. MATHIAS SCHNEIDER 3 b.25 Aug 1840
5. CHRISTINE ELIZABETH HENRIETTA SCHNEIDER3 b.25 Jun 1846
d. 23 Jan 1917 Santa Clara,Ca.
J 6. JOHN THEODORE SCHNEIDER (JOHANN THEODOR)3 b.17 Nov 1852

The above information came from the birth records of (1) Johannes
Schneider? born 1810 and (2) Mathias Schneider3 borm 1840 who were bot]
born in the village of Hof, Marienberg Parish, Nassau Germany. The
date of Johann Heinrich Schneider! was taken from a motice sent to the
family in USA after his death listing his grave lot. Arnold Schmeider!
visited the Hof Protestant Cemetery in 1989 and found that lots are
cleared and reused after 40 years due to the shortage of space. No
further records were found. Death Certificate for Christian Ernest
Schneider3® provided his dates.

Some family notes indicate one son came to USA on his own and did not
accompany the family in 1853. According to the 1900 Census Wilhelm is
listed as arriving in 1852 and Mathias, in 1853. They were listed at
the same address. Christian was not listed with the family on their
exit decree. We do not know when he arrived.



L

The {ollowing Decree was {ssued to Johanned Schneiden II in 1853:

By this means is gratified to the nequest o John Schneidern II at Hof, Ducal 0Office
of Justice Murienberg, for discharge out of the Ducal Chamber of Government annuity
in onden to his emigration to America §or the petitioner, his wife and his following

chitdnen and these are (namety)

1. Withefm Schnedider, bown on 8th May 1833
2. Gustav Schnedden, born on 2nd January 1836
3. Mathias Schneider, bown on 25th August 1840
4. Chrhistine, Elizabeth Henrnietta Schneider, bowmn on 25th June 1846
5. Johann Theodor Schneider, bown on 17th November 1852
Jachenbunrg, 15th June 18§53
Ducal Distrnict 0ffice
Th. Wissamnn

The family settled near Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

¥
The following information was gathered from the Mathias Schneider?
Bible, and other family notes. Because of poor health, Mathias moved
his family to California not long before his daughter Annie* was born
in March 1887. He settled in the Baywood Park—-Morro Bay area of San
Luis Obispo County. According to his Death Certificate, Christian3
must have moved to California with Mathias. Probably brother Bill,
sister, Christiana?®, and father, Johann?, moved to Califormia with
them. Annie Schneider Woods* youngest child of Mathias, remembered
when her grandfather and her "Uncle Bill" and "Uncle Chris" lived mnext
to them. John Schmeider® oldest son of Mathias often spoke of his
"Uncle Bill" and "Uncle Chris"”. Mathias, Christimne, Will, and Chris
all died in California.

DESCENDANTS OF MATHIAS SCHNEIDER2 Johannes2, Johann Heimrichl

MATHIAS SCHNEIDER?

b.
d.

25 Aug 1840 Hof, Marienberg Parish, Nassau, Germ;

26 Dec 1926 Morro Bay, Ca. bur Cayucos IOOF Cem.

Sophia Predrika Schumacher 1 Oct 1874 Allehgany City,All.Co.,Pa
(b.25 Jan 1850-Ladbergen,Westphilia, Germ, d.31 Mar 1939
Morro Bay bur. Cayucos IOOF Cem. Her mother was
Anna Christine Elizabeth Aufterhaar who m.l1: Johann Heinrich
Schroer and m.2: Mr Schumacher. Sophia's brother,

Henry Schumacher came to USA and helped Sophia come in 1873
where she is said to have met Mathias Schneider the very
first day of arrival. They were married a year later.

Children:

M-1 John Henry Wallrum Schneider® b. 29 Jul 1875
M-2 William Schneider®* b. 20 Jan 1877
M~-3 Harry Theodore Schneider* b. 9 Jamn 1879
M-4 Karl Prederick Schmneider* b. 7 Mar 1881
M-5 George Karl Schneider?* b. 3 Feb 1883
M-6 REdward Karl George Schneider* b. 9 Jan 1885
M-7 Christine "Annie"” Wilhelmina Schneider* b. 9 Mar 1887



3

M-1 John Henry (Johann Heinrich) Wallrum Schneider® b.29 Jul 1875
W.Elizabeth, All. Pa. d.26 Sep 1961 Morro Bay,Ca. bur CayucosCem
m. Isabel Josie Tanmer 6 Dec 1911 Morro Bay,CA (b.1 Oct 1885 Morro
Bay; d. 24 Nov 1967 S.L.0., Ca bur. Cayucos Cem)

a. BElla Marjorie Schneider b.20 Jan 1913 Morro Bay; d.10 Jan 1926
Rio 0Oso, Ca
b. George Mathias Schneider b.26 Mar 1915 Morro Bay, Ca.
d. 11 Nov 1995, Sebastopol, Ca. bur. Cyucos Cem., S.L.0., Ca
m. Virginia May Watson 12 Feb 1944 Berkeley, Ca. (b.11 May
1919 Berkeley,Ca)

1) John FPFrederick Schneider b.7 Apr 1945 Berkeley, Ca
m. Roberta R. Kennedy 29 Aug 1970 MorroBay,Ca
(29 May 1945 Plattsmouth, Neb)

a) Adop: Janet Marie Schneider b. 14 July 1961,
dau. of Roberta E. Kennedy
(1) Christopher Steven Schneider 18 Sep 1984
San Luis Obispo,Ca.

b) Adop: Julie Anne Schneider b. 24 Jun 1966
Pasadena, Ca. dau. of Roberta.E.Kennedy
m. Prederick Tingabgab FPista 5 Dec 1987 Morro Bay,Ca
(b. 6 Jul 1963 Philippine Isl)

(1) Zachary Allan Schneider Fista 9 Jun 1990
San Luis Obispo,Ca.

(2) Victoria Rae Schneider FPista b. 8 Apr 1992 San
Luis Obispo,Ca.

¢) Adop: George FPrederick Mathias Schneider,
b. 13 May 1967 Westminster, Ca., son of
Roberta E. Kennedy.

d) James Wilhelm Schneider b.26 Mar 1972 N.Hollywood,Ca

2) Anne Marie Schneider b.25 Jul 1947 Berkeley,Ca;
m.1l: Robert S. Ritchey 25 Sept 1971 Saratoga,Ca. Div.
m.2: Gene Benard Del Vecchio 2 Feb 1980 Half MoonBay,Ca;
(b, 9 Aug 1946 Albany, NY)

a) Michael Joseph Del Vecchio b.21 Sept 1981 SantaClara,Ca

b) Adop: Loradoma Marie Del Vecchio b. 28 Feb 1985 Galati,
Romania. Came to USA 2 Oct 1991

c) Adop: Monica Joy Del Vecchio b. 17 Feb 1986 Galati,
Romania. Came to USA 2 Oct 1991



c. Arnold J. Schneider b.14 Augl9l6 Morro Bay,Ca;
m. Lois Winifred Bosworth 7 Jun 1942 Bagle Rock,Ca.
(b.19 Nov 1917 Covina,Ca)

1) Mary Lois Schneider b. 16 Jun 1944 San Francisco, Ca;
m. David Ballentyne Park 5 Oct 1968 Santa Monica,Ca
(b.11 Aug 1936 Evanston,Il)

a) Jonathan David Park b.4 May 1971 Boulder,Co.
b) Timothy Andrew Park b.9 Feb 1976 Boulder,Co.
2) David Arnold Schneider b.1 Aug 1945 Altadena,Ca;

3) Richard Allen Schneider b.13 Mar 1950 Tabriz,Iran
m.]l Mary C. Winans 1 Aug 1973 div 1980
m.2 Virginia Carolyn Fallaw 6 Feb 1988 Houston,Tx
(b. 9 July 1960 Wash. D.C.)

a) Marina Anne Schneider b.29 Jul 1993 Houston,Tx
b) Alison Isabelle Schneider b. 21 Dec 1995 Houston,Tx

4) Paul Chester Schneider b.30 Mar 1951 Tabriz,Iran
m. Beverly Susan Dennis Badgett 21 Aug 1976 Arroyo
Grande,Ca Div. 1988 (b.12 Apr 1955 Fairplay Co
dau of Bill Dennis and Dorothy Payne Dennis.
After their div. Dorothy married John Badgett
who adopted Beverly and her bro Jack.)

a) Suzanne Marie Schneider b.29 Jan 1980 SanDiego,Ca.

b) James Corey Schneider b.8 Oct 1982 San Diego,Ca

d. Owen Elmer Schneider b.24 Sept 1928 Yuba City d.26 June 1980
Sacramento, Ca bur. Los Gatos Memorial Cem.
m.1: Barbara Jean Byars 6 June 1949 Arroyo Grande,Ca Div
ca 1950 (b.23 Oct 1970 N.Hollywood d.8 Sepl974 SFP)

1) Pamela Ann Schneider b.11 Apr 1950 San LuisObispo,Ca
m. Dennis John Welsh 3 Oct 1970 SanRafael,Ca
(b.26 Feb 1949 San Francisco,Ca)
a) Dennis Owen Welsh b. 2 Aug 1972 SanLuisObispo,Ca
b) Patrick James Welsh b. 18 Mar 1975 S.F.,Ca

c) Alicia Marie Barbara Welsh b. 6 July 1977
Sacramento,Ca

d) Michael John Welsh b. 19 Jul 1978 Sacramento, Ca
m.2: Claudean July 1968 Annulled

m.3: Mrs. Jane Shephardson Kirby 26 Dec 1970 San Jose,Ca
(d. 1993)




5

M-2 William H. Schneider® b.20 Jan 1877 W.Elizabeth,Pa; d.23 Dec 1956
Petaluma,Ca bur. Lawn Memorial IOOFP Cem. San Luis Obispo,Ca

m. Grace G.Cook 7 Nov 1906 SLO (b.5 Oct 1882 SLO-d.28 Oct 1963
bur. SLO Lawn Memorial IOOF Cem)

a. William Bdward Schneider b.29 Apr 1910 Los Olivas,Ca;
d. 28 Apr 1990 Santa Rosa, Ca. bur Cypress Hill Cen.
m. Edna J. Galloway 3 Sept 1937 Santa Rosa,Ca (b. 1909
Leigh,Kan)

1) Willian Predrick Schneider b. 30 Aug 1947 S.F.,Ca
m.l Cynthia L. Lockran 8 Jul 1971 SantaRosa,Ca
Div Dec 1978
a) William Owen Schneider b. 4 Apr 1978 San Jose,Ca

m.2 Lisa B. Williams 24 Apr 1982 Sumnnyvale,Ca
(b. 29 Dec 1955 Paterson, N J)

b) Michael James Schneider b. 29 May 1983 San Jose,Ca

¢) Victoria Lynne Schneider b. 7 Aug 1986 San Jose,Ca

M-3 Harry Theodore Schmneider® b.9Jan 1879 W.Elizabeth,Pa d.17 Jul 1961
Sacramento,Ca. bur. Cayucos Cem. Morro Bay,Ca.
m. Vera C. Gilbert 16 Sept 1908 Sacramemto,Ca. (b. 20 May 1882

Morro Bay, Ca. d.13 Jul 1967 Auburn, Ca bur Cayucos Cemn,
Morro Bay, Ca)

a. Norman Gene Schneider b.22 Jun 1919 San Pranmncisco,Ca
m.1: Mary Ann Brumbach 1942

1) Ronald Everett Schneider b. 7 Sept 1948 Sacramento,Ca.
2) Scott Randolph Schneider b. 25 Jan 1950 Sacramento,Ca.
m. Glenda Leona Comstock 16 Jun 1979 Sacramento,Ca
(b.25 Mar 1958 Sacramento)
a) Austin Marshall Schneider b. 3 Nov 1981‘Sacranento,Ca

b) Jensen Levi Schneider 28 Feb 1984 Sacramento,Ca

c) Adop: Desire Dawn (Crosby) Schneider b.25 Augl984
Reno, Nev.

m.2: Sylvia Rose Papais 9 Mar 1963 Carsom City, Nev,Ca
(b.20 Jan 1924 Sacramento,Ca)



b

M-4 Karl Prederick Schneider b.7 Mar 1881 W.Elizabeth,Pa
d.31 Jan/12 Feb 1954 Los Angeles.Ca. bur. Inglewood Cem
m. Beryl Juanita Emery 22 Apr 1909 San Prancisco,Ca.(b 3 Feb 1885
S.D., d. 3 Feb 1973 Fresno,Ca Bur Inglewood Cem., Inglewood,Ca.)

a. Nellie Charlotte Schneider b. 9 Apr 1916 Sam Framncisco,Ca
d. 23 Dec 1970 Hermosa Beach, Ca. bur Inglewood Cem,
Inglewood,Ca.

m. Pred Henri Delacourt 15 Aug 1936 Los Angeles,CA
(b. 15 Aug 1907 Amsterdam, Neth. d. Oct 1977
Hermosa Beach, Ca. Ashes in Inglewood Cem)

1) Sherryl Jeanne Delacourt b. 4 Aug 1939 Los Angeles, Ca
m.1: William Curtis Parker Feb 1955 Los Angeles,Ca,
Div Peb 1963 (b. 15 Sep 1937 Los Angeles,Ca.)

a) James William Parker 1 May 1955 Los Angeles,Ca
m. Patrice Borelli Sept 1980 Manhattan Beach, Ca.
(b. 20 Nov 1954 Santa Monica, Ca.)
(1) Jonathan Parker b. 1 Dec 1981 Torrance,Ca.

b) Robert Lance Parker-Robimson b. 11 Jun 1957
Los Angeles, Ca.

c¢) Tami Kaileen Parker—-Robinson b. 6 Sept 1958
Los Angeles, Ca.
William Brian Lunche
(1) Sadie Malone Lunche b 18 Mar 91 Los Angeles,Ca
(2) Riley Bronson Lunche b. 25 Sept 1992 L.A.,Ca
d) Gregory Scott Parker—-Robimson b. 15 July 1960
Los Angeles, Ca.
m. Paula Chapman 20 Aug 1983 Lake Tahoe, Nv.
div May 1994

(1) Gregory Scott Parker-Robinson, Jr. 28 July 1987
TorranceCa.

m.2: Thomas William Robinson 24 Peb 1967 Torrance, Ca
(b. 3 Jun 1938 Long Beach, Ca.)

e) Kristi Sue Robinson b. 14 Mar 1969 Los Angeles, Ca.
f) Thomas William Robinson, Jr. b. 12 Jun 1971 L. A. Ca.

2) Raymond Karl Delacourt (twin) b.24 Aug 1942 Los Angeles,Ca;
d. 1 Jan 1988 bur. at sea. Never married

3) Barbara Helen Delacourt (twin) b. 24 Aug 1942 Los Angeles,Ca
m. Gordon Darrell South 27 Aug 1960 Los Angeles.
Div 15 Feb 1966
a) Debra Lynn South b. 19 Aug 1961 Madrid, Spain

b) Kelly Louise South b. 13 Sept 1962 Los Angeles,Ca



M-5 George Karl Schneider* b. 3 Peb 1883 W.Elizabeth,Pa
d.29 May 1901 Morro Bay,Ca bur.Cayucos Cem. Drowned

M-6 Bdward Karl George Schneider® b.9 Jan 1885 W.Rlizabeth,Pa
d.3 Oct 1953 Berkeley,Ca bur Chapel of Chimes, Oakland, Ca.
m. Lesa Prances Wangen 11 July 1910 L.A.,Ca (b.23 Jan 1884
Appleton, Mn d. 30 Oct 1961 Appleton Mn Bur. Chapel of
Chimes, Oakland, Ca)

a. Bdith Winifred Schneider b. 25 Apr 1911 L.A :
m. Carl J. Quigley 1 Sep 1935 L.A.,Ca (b. 11 Mar 1911
Kansas City, Ks d.27 Jun 1991 bur. Riverside Veteran Cem)

b. Doris Rae Schneider b. 14 Nov 1912 Cambria,Ca;
did not marry
c. Ona Belle Schneider b. 24 May 1917 Petersburg,N.D.
m. Jack Christian Von Blocker, Jr. 19 Apr 1937 Reno, Nv
(b. 11 Jul 1909 Sacramento,Ca d. 28 Mar 1991,
bur Veteran Cem in Ariz.)

1) Ona Lesa von Bloeker b. 26 Oct 1937 Berkeley, Ca
m. David Bugene Foster in 1959 (b. 31 Dec 1929
LosAngeles d. 6 July 1988 bur Sawtelle Veterans
Cem)

a) David Eugene Foster, Jr. b. 1 Jan 1961
b) Kevin Poster b. 12 July 1962

2) Jack Christian von Bloeker III b 22 Oct 1938 Berkeley,Ca
m. Velma Uyeda 31 Dec 1969 (b. 14 Sep 1947 Honokaa,Hi.)

a) Jack Christian von Bloeker IV b. 25 May 1973

d. Gordon Wangen Schneider b. 20 May 1919 Morro Bay,Ca
d.6 Dec 1987 bur. St.Marks Chapel of Chapel of Chimes
m. Doris Laverne Jepson 5 Jun 1949 Oakland, Ca
(b. 11 Jun 1925 Oakland,Ca.)

1) Marianna Schneider b. 20 Sept 1951 Ogden, Ut.
d. 13 Jam 1992 Ashes over Lake Tahoe,Ca.
m. Kerry Hylton 11 Jun 1977 Carmel, Ca.
(b. 30 Sept 1951 Key West, Fl.)

a) Kristen Marie Hylton b. 8 Aug 1962 Hayward, Ca
b) Amy Michelle Hyltom b. 23 Jan 1985 Hayward, Ca.

2) Edward Karl Schneider b. 20 Apr 1954 Hayward, Ca.
d. 16 Apr 1971, bur St. Mark Chapel of Chimes,
Oakland,Ca



e. Annie Leola Schneider b.26 Dec 1921 Morro Bay,Ca.
d.19 Sep 1986 Ashes over Lake Tahoe
m. Hampton McCracken Young 30 Aug 1940 (b. 3 Mar 1915
Durango, Co; Remarried 17 Mar 1989 to Margy)

1) Hampton McCracken Young, Jr. b. 14 Nov 1942
Oakland, Ca.
m. Jane Sheryl Bloom 14 May 1984 Verdi, Nev.
{(b. 21 Oct 1945 Willitson,ND)

a) Adop: Hampton McCracken Young III "Trey"
b. 2 Nov 1988 Reno, Mev. )

b) Adop: Alexis Ann Young b. 4 July 1991
Reno, Nov.

2) Edward Wendell Young b. 12 Nov 1943 Oakland, Ca.

£f. Donald Milton Schneider b.3 Mar 1926 L.A.,Ca d. 19 Nov 1982
bur. St Marks Chapel of Chimes, Oakland, Ca.
did not marry

M-7 Christine "Annie” Wilhelmina Schneider b.9 Mar 1887 Baywood Pk,Ca
d. 7 Dec 1980 S.L.0.Ca bur. Lawn Memorial Cem
ml. Ralph Gardmer 4 Dec 1907 (d.13 Feb 1914)
m2. Harry Woods 25 Feb 1920 (d.20 Feb 1951)
No children



|

1/15/96

@W\ DESCENDANTS OF JOHN THEODORE SCHNEIDER (JOHANN THERODOR)3 John2, John!

JOHN THEODORE SCHNEIDER3
b. 17 Nov 1852 Hof, Parish of Marionberg, Germany;
d. 28 Dec 1930 bur. McKeesport & Versailles Cem.
m. Isabella Bain in Robbine Station, Pa. (b. 19 Oct 1871 Dalkeith,Scot.
d. 15 Aug 1937 McKeesport, Pa. bur. McKeesport & Versailles Cem)
Dau. of James Bain (1846-1901) and Alice Nelson (1848-1929)
Children (all born in Shaner, Pa.):

J=1 Alice Nelson Schneidert b. 29 Nov 1890 " d. 20 Apr 1974
J-2 Mary Margaret Schneider?® b. 22 Jan 1894 d. 5 Apr 1969
J-3 James Bain Schneider® b. 13 Jan 1896 d. 3 Nov 1976
J-4 John Theodore Schneider* b. 20 Mar 1898 d. 29 Jul 1961
J-5 Henry Schneider* b. 2 Jul 1900 d. 2 Jul 1900
J-6 George Thomas Schneider*® b. 1 Oct 1901 ds 18 Jan 1981
J~7 Christian Brnest Schneider* b. 2 Aug 1905 d. 9 Jul 1981
J-8 Andrew Schneider?® b. 15 Apr 1909 d. 16 May 1984
J-1 Alice Nelson Schneider* b. 29 Nov 1890 Shaner, Pa

d. 28 Apr 1974 Paso Robles, Ca. bur Adelaida Cem.
m. Henry Thomas Ramage 29 Oct 1913 San Luis Obispo,
Ca (b. 15 Aug 1874 Plato,Ca. d. Nov 1962 Adalaids,
bur Adalaida Cem. Ca.)

a. Sylvester Ramage b. 15 Dec 1914 San Luis Obispo,Ca.
Wm m.l. Jeannette Elsie Waiters 21 Jan 1938 div. 1965
(b. 11 Aug 1918 d. 1974 Buried at Sea)
1) Melvin Svlvester Ramage b. 10 Sep 1939 Santa Maria, Ca.

m. Donna Liebel 11 Jul 1965 San Luis Obispo, Ca
Div. 1993 (b. 7 Mar 1941 )

a) Marnie Jean Ramage b. 17 Nov 1970 Atascadero,Ca
b) Tracy Diane Ramage b. 18 Jul 1972 Paso Robles,Ca

2) Marvin Thomas Ramage b. 8 Mar 1941 Paso Robles, Ca
ml. Sally Luttropp 1966 Div 1969

a) Tina Marie Ramage b. 23 Jul 1968 Hollister,Ca.
m. Bruce Lux 24 Jun 1988 Kirkland, Wa.
(b.10 Aug 1964 Wa.)
(1) Tegan Marie Lux b. 7 Sept 1988 Kirkland, Wa.
(2) Bria Ann Lux b. 4 Nov 1991 Kirkland, Wa.

m.2. Christine D. Rey 27 Nov 1971 (b. 3 Jan 1943)



/6

3) Timothy Gerald Ramage b. 21 July 1947 San Luis Obispo,Ca
ml. Linda Nelson 1 July 1967 San Luis Obispo,Ca Div 1992
(b. 24 July 1947 Boise, Id)

a) Lara Amber Ramage b. 25 Jan 1977 San Luis Obispo,Ca
b) April Rena Ramage b. 4 Apr 1978 San Luis Obispo,Ca
m2. Lydia M. Stagg 1969 Div 1983 (b. 18 Dec. 1908 Tx d. 1987)
m3. Laura M. Long 21 Aug 1983 San Luis Obispo,Ca.
(b. 6 Oct 1917 Sioux City, Ia) ‘

b. Forrest Arian Ramage b.20 Aug 1918 Klau, Ca.

m. Bileen Frances Bromber 14 Feb 1952 San Luis Obispo,Ca
(b.21 Oct 1920 Engand)

A

1) Stepson: Robert Prank Bromber b. 6 Jul 1943 Eng)
m. BEileen Nolte Watsonville, Ca.

a) Brian Bromber b. 30 Sep 1966 Watsonville,Ca
b) Kevin Bromber 5 Nov 1968 Watsonville, Ca
2) Walter James Ramage b. 17 Jun 1955 Paso Robles,Ca.
m. Sandra Hughes 8 May 1985 Adelaida, Ca.
(b. 15 Sept 1950 San Diego,Ca)
a) Adop: Aaron Ramage b. 27 Oct 1978 Templeton,Ca
b) Adop: Benjamin Ramage b.15 Nov 1979 Templeton,Ca

3) Allan Henry Ramage b. 13 Mar 1958 Paso Robeles, Ca

m. Mary Kinnear 12 Sep 1978 Adelaida,Ca (b.11 Jul 1955
Santa Maria, Ca.)

a) Laura Anne Ramage b. 10 Mar 1980 Templeton,Ca
b) Julie Renee Ramage b. 19 July 1983 Templeton,Ca

c) Kara Lynn Ramage b. 3 Aug 1984 Templeton,Ca



c. Rose Lorraine Ramage b. 9 Sep 1922 Klau, Ca.

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Andrew Richard Troller 1 May 1948 Chicago,Il
(b.12 Nov 1919 Chicago,Il

Joseph William Troller b. 28 Dec 1948 San Francisco,Ca
Andrea Rose Troller b. 22 May 1950 San Prancisco, Ca
Catherine Anne Troller b. 11 Oct 1951 S. F.,Ca
m. Steven Craig Howard 1 May 1971 Dayton, Oh
(b. 30 Sep 1950 Dayton,Oh.)
a) Bric Steven Howard b. 8 Oct 1974 Dayton, Oh
b) Alicia Lynn Howard b. 15 Mar 1978 Dayton. Oh
Barbara Jeanne Troller b. 3 Oct 1953 San Mateo, Ca
.
Thomas Hemry Troller b. 10 Dec 1956 San Mateo,Ca
m. Linda Sue Cooper 17 Marl1979 Dayton,Oh (b.4 Nov 1955
Dayton, Oh.
a) Kyle Thomas Troller b. 21 Oct 1981 Daytom Oh
b) Andrew Thomas Troller b. 8 Nov 1983 Dayton,Oh
c) Molly Michelle Troller b. 19 Apr 1991 Dayton,Oh.
John Charles Troller b. 13 Jan 1959 Sam Mateo, Ca
m. Donna Ruth Kapeller 9 Apr 1977 Daytom, Oh (b. 26 Jul
1959 Dayton,Oh.
a) Juli Ann Troller b. 6 Sept 1977 Dayton,Oh.

b) John Charles Troller, Jr b. 5 Nov 1983 Dayton,Oh
c) Joseph William Troller b. 19 Sep 1989 Dayton,Oh
Laurette Marie Troller b. 10 Nov 1961 Redwood City,Ca
m. Douglas Jay Wall 6 Jun 1981 Dayton,0h (b. 10 Ped

1961 bayton,Oh.)
a) Douglas Jay Wall,Jr b. 12 Jul 1983 Ft.Bragg,NC
b) Gregory Allen Wall b. 6 Jun 1985 Ft.Bragg,NC
c) Michael Thomas Wall b.10 Dec 1987 Champaign,Il

d) Melissa Rose Wall b. 14 Sept1990 Champaign,Il

/1



12
8) James Edward Troller b. 7 Mar 1963 Redwood City, Ca.
m. Jessica Mae Shammo 1 Oct 1988 Samndusky, Oh.
(b. 3 Jun 1960 Sandusky, Oh)
a) Dustin Adam Shammo b.26 Sept1982 Independence,Mi
b) Collin DPrew Shammo b.12 Jul 1985 Independence, Mi
c) Leah Claire Troller b. 5 Oct 1990 Oregon, Oh.

d) Blake Alexander Troller b. 1 Apr 1992 Oregon,Oh.

J-2 Mary Margaret Schneider* b. 22 Jan 1894 Shaner,Pa d.5 Apr 1969

bur. Penn Lincoln Mem. Park
m. Prank Gordon Decker 5 Jul 1920 (b.5 Jul 1895 Elm Grove, Pa
d. 23 Jan 1984 bur. Penn Lincoln Mem. Park)

a. Isabel Decker b. 9 Dec 1922 Gans, Pa
m. Robert Teall Gerrett 29 Oct 1941 Lawrenceburg,In. (b.19 Dec

1921 Hayes,Ka. d. 28 Jul 1983) bur. Pierpont Cem,
Pierport, Oh)

1) Robert Teall Gerrett,Jr. b. 8 Jun 1947 Pittsburgh, Pa
m. Sarah Clark 28 Sept 1974 Hartford,Ct (b.23 June
1949 Hartford,Ct)
a) Emily Joyce Gerrett b. 5 Jun 1978 Hartford, Ct
b) Robert Teall Gerrett III b. 15 Jan 1980 Hartford, Ct
2) Mark Rdward Gerrett b. 29 Aug 1954 Warrem Pa
m. Christine Hughes 11 Jul 1987 Cleveland,O0h. (b.20 Mar
1954 Cleveland,Oh.)
a) Marcus Owen Gerrett b. 4 Dec 1987 Cleveland,Oh.

b) Torrie Joslin Gerrett b.19 Jum 1990
Cleveland,Oh.



13

J-3 James Bain Schneider® b. 13 Jan 1896 Uniontown, Pa. d. 3 Nov 1976
@% bur. Mt Vernon Cem
’ m. Ella Marie Decker 31 Jan 1920 Uniontown, Pa. (b.11 Nov 1902
Loyalhanna,Pa. d. 10 Jan 1989 bur. Mt.Vernon Cem.)

a. Charles William Schneider b. 31 Oct 1920 Shaner, Pa.
m. Bertha EBuphemia Robertson 13 Sept 1944 McKeesport,Pa.
(b.12 Jun 1925 Robbins Statiom, Pa.)
1) Richard William Schneider b. 10 Mar 1948 McKeesport,Pa
m. Judy Rae Barker 6 Aug 1977 White Oak, Pa (b. 2 Nov
1956 Pittsburg,Pa.)
a) Joy Ellen Schneider b. 25 Aug 1980 Beaver, Pa.

b) William James Schneider b. 3 Nov1984 Beaver,Pa.

2) Donna Jean Schneider b. 27 Feb 1950 McKeesport,Pa
m. Barnett Lewis Berger 14 Jun 1980 White Oak,Pa.
(b. 15 Dec 1947 Pittsburgh,Pa)

a) Daniel Robert Berger b.17Dec 1984 Pittsburgh,Pa
b) James Michael Berger b. 9 Aug 1986 Pittsburgh,Pa

@m b. Isabel Schneider b. 17 Sep 1922 Shaner,Pa. d. 30 Sept 1932
bur. McKeesport & Versailles Cem

c. Ara Minta Schneider b. 29 Jan 1924 Sutersville, Pa.d. 19 Nov 199
bur. Jefferson Memorial Park, Pleasant Hills,Pa.
m. Paul Gerard Schultz 25 Jun 1942 Wellsburgh;,W.V (b. 29 Jun
1921 Duquesne,Pa.)

1) Barbara Lorraine Schultz b. 16 Apr 1944 McKeesport,Pa
m. Paul James Brenner 28 Aug 1965 Youngstown,Oh.(b.6 Jan
1943 Youngstown,Pa)
a) Deanne Brenner b. 4 Oct 1966 Youngstown,dh.
b) Tracy Anne Brenner b.30 Sept 1969 Youngstown,Oh.
c¢) Wendy Anne Bremner b. 2 Jul 1972 Youngstown,Oh.
2) Paul Alan Schulz b. 21 Jul 1947 McKeesport,Pa.
m. Mary Ann Ayotte 20 Dec 1969 Pittsburgh,Pa (b. 28 Aug
1948 Pittsburgh,Pa)

a) Gretchen Katherine Schulz b. 14 Oct 1970
Pittsburgh,Pa.



14

J-4 John Theodore Schneider® b. 20 Mar 1898 Shaner,Pa d. 29 Jul 1961
bur. Grandview Cem.
m. Katherine Mary McConnell Rice (b. 13 Aug 1895 Connellisville,Pa.
d. 8 Jun 1959 bur. Grandview Cem.)Dau. of Samuel McConnell
and Laura Elizabeth Clark Thomas McConnell.
She m.1 Regis Leo Rice and had 2 children: Agnes Rice and
Laura Anne Rice.

a. Step~dau.: Agnes Rice b. 4 Jan 1915 Pittsburg,Pa. d. 12 Aug 1989
bur. Mt. Vernon Cemetery
m. Walter Cobery 27 Aug 1934 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 26 Nov 1915 d.12 Sep 1983 Merril Chapel
Cem WVa
1) Mary Katherine Coberly b. 25 Jul 1935 McKeesport,Pa
d. 30 Ap 1992 bur Mt.Vernon Cenm

2) Laura Mae Coberly b. 11 Jul 1937 McKeesport,Pa;
m. James Henry Chavis 2 May 1962 Aiken,SC; (b.20 Jul 1939
Boiling Spring, SC
a) Laurie Sue Chavis b. 4 Jan 1963 McKeesport,Pa
m. Ernie Emery III 18 Nov 1983 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 11Apr 1955 McKeesport,Pa)
(1) Dawn Marie Emery b 8 Oct 1980 McKeesport,Pa
(2) Candice Lee Emery b. 14 Nov 1981 McKeesport,Pa
(3) Katherine Mae Emery b. 12 Oct 1984 McKeesport,Pa
b) James Sue Chavis b. 19 May 1965 McKeesport,Pa
c) Johnnie James Chavis b. 9 Jul 1967 Aiken,SC
d) Anthony Dewain Chavis b. 19 Jun 1970 McKeesport,Pa
d. 4 Jul 1970 Princeton,SC
e) Steveie Dewain Chavis b. 10 Mar 1972 McKeesport,Pa
f) Amyie Lee Chavis b. 28 Aug 1973 McKeesport,Pa
3) Walter Scott Coberly b. 5 Jan 1939 Canon Station WoodCo.WV
a) Denise Coberly b. 26 Nov 1962
(1) Brandon Coberly b. 13 Aug 1981 Ca
(2) Matthew Coberly b. 28 Jul 1988 Ca
(3) Bree Anna Coberly b. 9 Nov 1989 Ca

m. Hazel Josephine Stepansky 27 Aug 1966 Irwin,Pa
(b. 6 Jul 1942 Robbine Station,Pa

b) Kimberly Anne Coberly b. 22 May 1967 McKeesport,Pa
c) Patricia Lynn Coberly b. 30 Aug 1968 MKeesport,Pa.
d) Pamela Sue Coberly b. 12 July 1973 McKeesport,Pa

e) Tiffany Jo Coberly b. 10 Sep 1975 McKeesport,Pa



15

4) Florida Jane Coberly b. 12 Apr 1940 Davisville, WV
m. Larry Gonzales 27 Jul 1963 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 8 Peb 1934 Homestead, Pa)
a) Angela Gonzales b. 7 Apr 1964 McKeesport,Pa
m. Vincent O'Reilly 10 Jun 1989 (b.9 May 1963)
(1) Grace O0'Reilly b. 27 Feb 1991 Pittsburgh,Pa

5) Wesley Coberly b. Davisville, WV d. Feb 1943 WV

6) Betty Ann Coberly b. 11 Oct 1944 Davisville, WV;
d. 24 Nov 1982 bur Mt Vernmon Cem
m. Prank Styche 17 Mar 1967 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 23 FPeb 1947 McKeesport,Pa)
a) Sean Evan Styche b. 15 Apr 1969 McKeesport,Pa
m. Sandra Jane Arnold 17 Mar 1992 (b. 4 Sep 1968)
(1) Sean Evan Styche Jr b. 16 Sep 1991
¥
b) Krista Lynn Styche b. 17 Apr 1972 McKeesport,Pa

7) Ella Marie Coberly b. 6 Apr 1946 Davisville, W Va
m.1 William Paul Weinberg II
a) William Paul Weinberg III b. 8 Oct 1967 McKeesport
m. Margaret Kohut 1 Oct 1994 Munhall,Pa

m.2 Mark Vincent Ruddy 25 Jul 1982 Munhall,Pa
(b. 25 May 1950 Homestead,Pa)

8) Donna Lee Coberly b. 23 Dec 1947 Davisville,WV
m. Andrew Alan Jenkins 20 Feb 1970 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 18 Aug 1948 Charleroi,Pa)
a) Andrew William Jenkins b. 26 Sept 1971 McKeesport,Pa

9) Jack Dewain Coberly b. 5 Jul 1949 Davisville,WV
m. Katherine Kolanko 27 Mar 1971 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 11 May 1948 McKeesport, Pa)
a) Bree Anne Coberly b. 15 May 1982 Pittsburgh,Pa

10) Linda Sue Coberly b. 8 May 1952 Davisville, WV
m. Gerald Battle
a) Gerald Battle, Jr

b). Hayley Battle



/6

b. Step—dau. Laura Anne Rice b. 5 Janm 1918 N. Versailles Pa;
d. 9 Aug 1993 bur Round Hill Cem
m. Jack Gordon Whitehead 19 Nov 1944 Alder Maston Benks, Eng.
(b.19 Dec 1921 Buffalo,NY)
1) Sherry Ann Whitehead b. 2 Apr 1947 Pittsburgh,Pa
m.1l Albert Pramcis Patrick 12 Mar 1966 Frostburg,Md
(b. 27 May 1943 McKeesport,Pa He m.2 Diane Marie Haky
14 Sep 1990 and had 3 more childr.: Abbey Marie Patrick,
Jacob Albert Patrick and Jessie Paul Patrick)

a) Regina Marie Patrick b. 18 Oct 1966 Fort Belvoir,Va
b) Renee Theresa Patrick b. 18 Mar 1971 McKeesport,Pa
c¢) Danielle Katherine Patrick b. 25 Oct 1977 Pittsburgh,Pa

m.2 Thomas Alexander Robb 28 Apr 1990 Elizabeth,Pa
(b 2 Jan 1953 McKeesport,Pa)

2) Catherine Verna Whitehead b. 28 Jul 1949 Pittsburgh,Pa
m.l Gregory Oaster (b. Hanover,Pa)
a) Tommy Lee Oaster b. 5 Sep 1968 McKeesport,Pa
b) Sharon Ann Oaster b. 8 Mar 1970 McKeesport,Pa

c¢) Tammy Rhenne Oaster b. 10 Nov 1972 McKeesport,Pa
(1) Josh Oaster

(2) Tayina Oaster

d) Chad E. Oaster b. 5 Mar 1975 McKeesport,Pa
d. 14 Jan 1980 bur Grandview Cem.

m.2 Charles Richey
e) Charles Gordon Richey b. 13 Dec 1977

3) Laura Elizabeth Whitehead b. 26 Jul 1956 Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Kenneth David McCusker 23 Jul 1977 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 24 Sept 1956 McKeesport,Pa
a) Brianne Elizabeth McCusker b.17 Janl979 McKeesport,Pa
b) Kyra Lyn McCusker b.6 Jun 1985 McKeesport,Pa

4) Jack Gordon Whitehead b. 19 Dec 1957 Pittsburgh,Pa



c. John Theodore Schmeider Jr. b. 29 Aug 1931 McKeesport, Pa.
m 1. Joan Marie O'Donnell 7 Apr 1953 Winchester, Pa. (b. 4 Jun
1931 McKeesport, Pa.)

1) Celeste Joan Schneider b. 31 May 1954 Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Lynn Johnston Moorhouse 24 May 1986 Lantana,Fl.
(b.27 Jul 1943 Detroit,Mi))

2) Cynthia Schneider b. 9 Feb 1957 Pt. Lewis, Wa.
m. Jeffrey Allen Morgan 22 Dec 1985 Lakeworth, Fl
(b. 6 Sep 1956 W. Palm Beach, Fl)

3) John Theodore Schneider III b. 14 May 1958 Pt.Lewis,Wa.
ml. Charlene Donovam 9 Oct 1976 W. Palm, F1
(27 May 1959 Rockford, Il.)
a) Carre' Anne Schneider b. 29 Apr 1977 Boynton Beach, Fl
¢
m2. Michelle Witt 22 Nov 1985 Daytona Beach Pl. (b. 28 Apr
1955 Fulton, NY)

b) Katelynne Schneider b. 30 Nov 1989 Winter Park,Pl
4) Carran Schneider b. 25 Jan 1960 McKeesport,bPa
5) Patrick Joseph Schneider b. 21 Nov 1962 Lakeworth, Fl.
ml. Ginger Rae Pember 12 Feb 1983 W. Palm Beach, Fl.
(b.10 Jan 1963 Elyria,0.)

a) Elysha Rae Schneider b. 1 Jul 1985 W. Palm
Beach, Fl1.

b) Patrick Raymond Schneider b. 7 Feb 1990
W.Palm Beach,Fl.

m2. Sandra Susan Giffort 7 Jumnl975 Pt.Lauderdale,Fl.(b. 21
Mar 1945 N.J.)

6) Patricia Schneider b. 30 Mar 1978 Ft. Lauderdale, Fl.



J-5

s

Isabella Elizabeth Schneider b. 15 Feb 1933 McKeesport, Pa.
m. Ralph Anthony Yanez 15 Feb 1958 McKeesport,Pa.
(b. 24 Oct 1929 McKeesport,Pa.)

1) Rafael (Ralph) Donaciano Yanez b.13 Nov 1958
Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Karen Ann Hanley 8 Aug 1987 Irwimn, Pa
(b. 10 Feb 1964 McKeesport, Pa
a) Danielle Angelina Yanez b. 28 Mayl990 Pittsburgh,Pa
b) Angelina Corrina Yanez b. 18 Apr 1992 Pittsburgh.Pa.
2) Angelina Sanjuana Yanez b. 31 Aug 1960 McKeesport,Pa.

m. Denis John Rinkacs Jr. 18 Nov 1989 Irwimn, Pa
(b. 15 Jan 1961 McKeesport,Pa.)

3) William John Yanez b.10 Jan 1963 McKeesport,Pa.
m. Diedra Louise Dibucci 13 Jul 1991 Irwin,Pa
(b.13 May 1969 Austin Tx)
4) Joseph Anthony Yanez b. 14 Jul 1968 McKeesport,Pa.
5) Samuel Thomas Yanez b. 10 Sep 1970 McKeesport,Pa.
m. Carrie Ray Doyle 23 July 1994 McKeesport, Pa
(b. 9 May 1972 McKeesport,Pa
William Christian Schneider b. 21 Jan 1938 McKeesport, Pa
m. Linda Louise Kilroy 21 Jan 1965 Windchester,Va.
(b.5 Jun 1948 McKeesport,Pa)
1) Billie Christine Schneider b.30 Nov 1968 McKeesport,bPa
a) Samantha Lynn Schneider b. 5Aprl1990 Pittsburgh,Pa
b) Allayna Christine Schneider b.27 Marl1992 McKeesport
2) John Royce Schneider b. 25 Apr 1971 McKeesport,Pa
3) Timothy Aaron Schneider b. 17 Jun 1978 McKeesport,Pa

4) Jamie Lynn Schneider b. 27 Oct 1980 Pittsburgh, Pa.

Henry Schneider? b.2 Jul 1900 Shaner,Pa

d.

same day bur.Millers Cem



19

J-6 George Thomas Schmneider® b. 1 Oct 1901 Shaner, Pa d. 18 Janl981
Mt Vernon Cem.Pa
m. Ara Minta (Minnie) Decker S5 Mar 1920 Shamer,Pa (b.21 Nov 1904
Uniontown,Pa d. 27 Mayl961 Mt.Vernmon Cem)

a. Theodore John Schneider b. 27 Jan 1921 Shaner,Pa.
m. Eleanor Mae Carper 1| Aug 1942 Arona,Pa (b.15 Sep 1923 Belle
Vernon,Pa.)

1) Eleanor Jean Schneider b. 28 Oct 1943 Monongahela,Pa
m. Shelby Dent Ferguson 29 Oct 1978 Belle Vermon,Pa
(b. 21 Nov 1923 N. Charleroi,Pa)

2) Peggy Lee Schneider b. 11 Aug 1948 N. Charieroi,Pa
m. James William Palfrey 28 Feb 1969 Belle Vernon,Pa
(b. 17 Aug 1944 N. Charleroi,Pa)

v

b. George Thomas Schneider Jr. b. 3 Jul 1922 Shaner,Pa
d.23 May 1959 Mt. Vernon Cem.
m. Emma Kennedy 29 Jun 1942 McKeesport,Pa (b. 11 Sep 1926
She m2. Joseph John Gesmond 4 Sep 1950 who adopted her 3
Children)

1) Georgia Ann Schneider b. 12 Apr 1943 McKeesport,Pa
d. 4 Mar 1976 Sacred Heart Cem,PV
m. Paul Robert Parker 20 Peb 1959 Boston,Pa
(b. 12 Dec 1941 Columbia,SC

a) Paul Robert Parker,Jr b.16 Jan 1960 McKeesport,Pa
m.Sandra Adams 24 Feb 1983 Winchester, WVa
(b. 30 0Oct 1962 Monongahela,Pa)

b) Deborah Mae Parker b. 5 Jan 1961 McKeesport,Pa
m. John William Scheirer 15 Dec 1976
(b. 23 Nov 1958 d. 22 Oct 1978
bur. McKeesport Versailles Cem)

(1) Shannon Marie Scheirer b. 16 Jan 1977
McKeesport, Pa.

(2) Melonie Jo Bongyor b.17 Dec 1981
McKeesport ,Pa

c) James Edward Parker b. 22 Peb 1962 McKeesport,Pa
2) Tom Schneider b. 12 Jan 1946 McKeesport,Pa

3) Jerry Schneider b. 3 Feb 1948 McKeesport,Pa



20

c. Margaret Nelsom Schneider b. 29 Oct 1923 Shaner,Pa
ml. Walter Scott Keys 27 Sept 1944 Clairtomn, Pa.(b. 2 Dec 1921
Wilson,Pa)

1) Lawrence Bugene Keys b. 19 Aug 1946 McKeesport,Pa
m. Marie Urbanski 18 Decl965 McKeesport,Pa (b.12 Jun
1946 McKeesport,Pa)

a) Stacey Marie Keys b. 2 Mar 1972 Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Scott Sharp 31 Dec 1992 McKeesport,Pa
(b.23 Sep 1971 Mckeesport,Pa)
(1) Ian Anthony Lawrence Sharp b. 6 Mar 1994
McKeesport,Pa

b) Tara Margaret Keys b. 8 Feb 1977 Pittsburgh,Pa
c) Amanda Jade Keys b. 23 May 1982 Pittsburgh,Pa
2) Linda Marie Keys b. 23 Jun 1951 McKeesport,Pa.
m. Harry Chesney 23 Nov 1974 McKeesport,Pa
a) Glenn David Chesney b. 7 Nov 1971 McKeesport,Pa
b) Michael David Chesney b. 24 Apr 1976 McKeesport,Pa

m2. Glen Calvin Kelly 12 Mar 1954 N.Versailles,bPa
(b.22 Mar 1921 d. 26 Aug 1991 bur. Mt Vernon Cem)

3) Peggy Ann Kelly b. 20 May 1964 McKeesport,Pa
ml. Dale Egenlaugh 14 Peb 1980 McKeesport,Pa.
(b.23 Sep 1960 McKeesport,Pa

a) Danielle Nicole Kelly Egenlaugh b.20 Sep 1979
McKeesport,Pa

m2. David Baine Michaelk 4 Jul 1987 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 29 May 1960 McKeesport,Pa)

b) David Shane Michaelf b.29 Jan 1987 McKees.Pa
d. William Bain Schneider b. 4 Dec 1925 McKeesport,Pa
d.6 Jul 1971 Mt. Vernon Cem
m. Pauline E. Apple 3 Apr 1947 Pittsburgh,Pa
(b.28 Jan 1931 McKeesport,Pa)
1) William Blain Schmneider Jr b. 3 Mar 1949 McKeesport,Pa

2) Theodore H. Schneider b. 29Apr 1950 McKeesport,Pa



21
3) Kenneth Bruce Schneider b. 27 Jan 1954 McKeesport,Pa
ml.

a) Jason William Schneider b. 23 May 1973
McKeesport,Pa.

m2. Paula Kuhn 7 Oct 1983 N. Huntingdon,Pa (b. 18 FPeb
1951 Braddock,Pa)

b) Kristoffer Paul Schneider b. 22 Apr 1985
Pittsburgh,Pa

c) Kevan Ryan Schneider b. 26 May 1988 Pittsburgh,Pa

4) Timothy Paul Schneider b. 24 Oct 1958 McKeesport,Pa

e. James Mathew Schneider b. 4 Jan 1928 McKeesport,Pa. d 28 Oct
1992 McKeesport,Pa Mt.Vernon Cem.
ml. Sylvina Ann Snyder 7 Feb 1946 McKeesport,Pa (b. 5 Jun
1927 McKeesport,Pa; m2. Robert Corey who adopted her
2 sons)

1) James Mathew Schneider, Jr. b. 31 Aug 1946 McKeesport,Pa
Later adopted by Robert Corey, his mother's 2nd husb.

2) Dorothy Mildred Schneider b. 24 Dec 1947 McKeesport,Pa
ml. Tommy Lee Miller 4 Mar 1967 McKeesport,Pa
@“ (b. 2 Oct 1944 McKeesport,Pa)

a) Keith Allen Miller b. 18 Oct 1966 McKeesport,Pa
m. Michele Renee Lutz 3 Dec 1990

b) Tommy Lee Miller,Jr b.29 Dec 1967 McKeeport,Pa.
m. Lisa Moorehead 3 Dec 1988 NewKemnsington, Pa
(b.15 Mar 1967 New Kensington,Pa.)

(1) Natasha Lynn Miller b. 12Nov 1989
Natrona Hts,Pa

c¢) Raymond EBarl Miller b. 26Dec 1970 Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Tina Reinke 3 Aug 1989 Vandergrift,Pa
(b.18 Janl970 New Kemsington,Pa)

(1) Kevin James Miller b.15 Feb 1990
New Kensington,Pa
m2. John Prederick Frank &4 Mar 1982 Daytona Beach,Fl
(b. 22 Mar 1941 Pittsburgh,Pa)



22

3) Ben George Schneider b. 15 FPeb 1950 McKeesport,Pa
Later adopted by R.Corey, his mother's 2nd husband
m. Linda Santner
a) Steven Mathew Cory b. 27 May 1978 McKeesport Pa
d. 21 Apr 1994

b. Ben D. Cory

m2. Emma L. Krznaric 15 Dec 1966 McKeesport,Pa (b.11 Nov 1921
McKeesport,Pa)

Lois Alberta Schneider b. 8 Sep 1931 McKeesport,Pa
d.11 Sepl977 Mt.Vernon Cem
m. John George Olexik 21 Sep 1948 McKeesport,Pa
(b.24 Peb 1929 McKeesport,Pa

1) John George Olexik, Jr b. 21 Septl1950 ¥
m. Ann Christine Coltogirone 28 Jum 1969 Monongaheia
Pa (b.4 Oct 1950 McKeesport,Pa)
a) Sherry Lynn Olexik b. 21 Decl969 McKeesport,Pa
m.Michael Scruggs 28 Nov 1992 Mountsville WVa
(1) Cogy Michael Scruggs b. 27 Jun 1993

b) John David Olexik b. 20 Jun 1971 McKeesport,Pa
Loretta Mae Schneider b. 29 Dec 1933 McKeesport, Pa
m. Arnold Steve Kastronis, 10 Jan 1952 McKeesport, Pa
(b.5 Jun 1931 McKeesport,Pa)
1) Arnold Steve Kastronis,Jr b.21 Nov 1952 Mc Keesport,Pa
m. Martha Mary Konopka 15 Jum 1974 N.Huntingdon,Pa
(b. 25 Jan 1953 McKeesport,Pa)
a) Alicia Marie Kastronis b.2 Oct 1977 Pittsburgh, Pa
b) Ian Arnold Kastronis b. 20 May 1980 Pittsburgh, Pa
2) Joann Kastronis b. 17 Jan 1955 McKeesport,Pa
m. Mark Timm 10 Jul 1982Turtle Creek,Pa (b.14 Aug 1954
Braddock,Pa)
a) Rene Danielle Timm b. 21 Dec 1984 Pittsburgh Pa

b) Brian Michael Timm b. 18 Jun 1986 Pittsburgh,Pa



h-

X3

Albert Lloyd Schneider b. 22 Apr 1936 Mc Keesport,Pa
d. 9 Jan 1975 Mt.Vernon Cem
m. Evelyn Pancoast (b. 29 Oct 1935)
1) Albert Lloyd Schneider,Jr. b. 5 Aug 1956 McKeesport,Pa

a) Rachael Schneider

2) Tammy Jean Schneider b. 19 Sep 1962 McKeesport,Pa
John Joseph Zaya (b.16 Jul 1959 McKeesport,Pa)

a) John Joseph Zaya b.16 Pebl984 McKeesport,Pa

3) Paul John Schmeider b. 8 Dec 1963 McKeesport,Pa
m. Mary Margaret Schmeider (b.23 Dec 1965)

a) Mindy Lynn Schneider b. 29 Oct 1983
b) Jennifer Marie Schneider b.4 Feb 1987
c) Katie Ann Schneider b. 3 Sep 1988

4) Mark Wayne Schneider b.3 FPeb 1969 McKeesport,Pa
Tina Roberts

a) Crystal Marie Schneider b. 13 Sep 1992 McKeesport,Pa.

5) Sandra Lynn Pancoast 28 Dec 1953 Smithton,Pa (by mother's
Prev. marriage)
Keffer

a) Bruce Keffer

Paul Wayne Schneider b.27 Jan 1940 McKeesport,Pa.

m. Elizabeth McGee 18 Jul 1957 Hagerstown,Pa (b. 9 Mar 1941
Smithfield,Pa)

1) Theresa Lee Schneider b. 9 Sept 1958 McKeesport,Pa
m. Douglas Pollock 13 Aug 1983 New Stanton,Pa (b. 12 Jun
1956 Momroeville,Pa)
a) Melissa Nicole Pollock b. 25 Sep 1984 Monroeville,Pa

2) Paul Wayne Schneider,Jr. b. 16 Jan 1961 McKeesport,Pa
m. Dorothy Story in Irwin,Pa

a) Myra Schneider b.28 Jun 1981 McKeesport,Pa

3) Tracey Lynn Schneider b. 1 Oct 1968 McKeesport,Pa
m. Brian James Seader 15 Aug 1992 Elizabeth,Pa
(b.27 Apr 1962 Charleroi,Pa)



3.

k.

1.

2

Shirley Lee Schneider b. 5 Feb 1942 McKeesport,Pa
m. Herbert Lee Parker 25 Aug 1957 Oakland, Md
(b. 15 Jun 1938 Houston,Tx)

1) Herbert Lee Parker, Jr. b. 3 Apr 1959 Portmouth.Va

m. Katherine Marie Piddler in Reno, Nv(b.22 May 1958)

a) Damian Wayne Parker b. 23 Jul 1980

2) Daniel Lee Parker b. 24 May 1964 McKeesport,Pa
m. Catherine Shatwell 9 May 1981 (b.22 Sep 1964
McKeesport ,Pa)
a) Joshua Daniel Parker b.%# May 1982 Biloxi,Miss.

3)bouglas Wayne Parker b. 28 Sept 1965 McEKeesport,Pa
m. Beth Ann Burke (b. 11 Aug 1966 W, Elizabeth,

4) Michael Wayne Parker b. 4 Deec 1970 McKeesport,Pa
Patricia Ann Schneider b.16 Jul 1944 McKeesport,Pa
m. Charles Edward Ryan 6 Dec 1972 McKeesport,Pa
(b. 6 Sept 1937 McKeesp.Pa)

1) James Bdward Ryan b. 14 May 1973 McKeesport,Pa
m. Meredith Hickman (b. 30 Nov 1969)

a) Shannon Lyn Ryan b. 1 Aug 1992
2) Jack George Ryan b. 14 May 1973 McKeesport,Pa

Robert BEarl Schneider b. 20 Jun 1946 McKeesport,Pa

m. Patricia Lee Harr 18 Dec 1964 McKeesport,Pa; div Dec 1989;

(b. 27 Oct 1947 MeKeesport,Pa)

1) Robert Barl Schneider, Jr. b. 22 Aug 1965 McKeesport,Pa
m.Celeste MeClelland 22 Aug 1986 McKeesport,Pa ;
{(b. 2 May 1968 McKeesport,Pa))
a) Irisha Marie Schneider b. 1 Aug 1987 McKeesport,Pa

b) Dustin Schneider b. 16 May 1989 HcKauspaft.Pa
2) Bradley David Schneider b.20 Jul 1969 McKeesport,Pa

Carol Magyar

a) David Schneider b. 10 Mar 1988 McKeesport, Pa.

3) Amy Marie Schneider b, 20 Sep 1971 McKeesport, Pa
m. Richard Wallace



XS

J-7 Christian EBrnest Schmeider* b. 2 Aug 1905 Shaner,Pa
d. 9 Jul 1981 Jefferson Memorial Park Cem
m. Lois Ring 16 Dec 1930 Duquesne,Pa (b. 22 Aug 1910
Duquesne d. 15 Mar 1989 Jefferson Memorial Park)

a. Christian EBrmnest Schneider Jr. b.22 Jul 1936 McKeesport,Pa
d.13 Feb 1982 Jefferson Memorial Pk Cem
m. Laverne Kalkbrenner 15 Jun 1957 Winchester,Va
(b. 10 Dec 1938 McKeesport,Pa.
She m. 2.Paul George Little 19 May 1984 Irwin, Pa.
He was b. 13 Jan 1923 Chest Spring, Pa)

1) Tammy Lou Schneider b. 15 Jun 1958 Pittsburgh,Pa
m. Ronald Lee Gribbin 2 Oct 1976 Trafford,Pa
(b.30 Oct 1956 Wilkensburg,Pa)

a) Melissa Lee Gribbin b.1 Nov 1977 '
Greenburg,Pa

b) Ronald Lee Gribbin Jr. b. 4 Dec 1978
Greenburg, Pa

2) Robin Lynn Schneider b 27 Feb 1961 Pittsburgh,Pa
m.

3) Lori Jeanne Schneider b. 21 Oct 1962 Pittsburgh Pa.
m. Ronald Joseph Gallagher,Jr 29 May 1982 Irwin,Pa
(b. 31 Mar 1963 Perth Ambay,NJ)

a) Heather Nicole Gallagher b. 13 Apr 1986
Portland, Me

b) Bmily Erin Gallagher b.11 Jul 1991
Monroeville,Pa

4) Paith Brin Schneider b. 29 Sep 1974 Pittsburgh,Pa

b. Dale Brrol Schmeider b. 14 Apr 1942 McKeesport,Pa
m. Carol Ann King 15 Jan 1972 Irwin,Pa (b.28 Mar 1946
Pittsburgh,Pa)

1) Michael James Schneider b. 14 Oct 1977 Greensburg,Pa

J-8 Andrew Schneider®* b. 15 Apr 1909 Shaner,Pa d. 16 May 1984
bur. Crown Hill Cem,Vienna,Oh

m. Mabel EBvelyn Drummond 13 Dec 1950 Warren Oh.(b.10 Nov 1922
Warren,Oh)
a. Donald Edward Schneider b.8 Aug 1952 Warren,Oh.
m. Janet Mary Andalora 9 Sept 1978 Warren,Oh.
(b. 22 Nov 1949 Jamestown,NY)
1) Robert John Schneider b. 4 Sep 1980 Warren,Oh.

2) Donna Marie Schneider b. 2 Dec 1982 Warren,Oh.



PEDIGREE CHART FOR;

Johann Heimnrich Schneider

2/7/96

Martin Wehr

1784-1876
m. Anne Marie Pfeifer m. Maria Elhs
1788-
Johannes Schneider m. Katherine Margarethe Wehr
1810-189_ 1812~
. qql k b, . 'h . L. !
Wilhelm Gustav ChristianE. Mathias Christiana John Theodor
Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider
1833-1913 1836-1893 1838-1914 1850-1926 1846-1917 1852-1930
. m. Sophia m.Isabel Bain
Schumacher 1871-1937
1850-1939 L
f s gl T i T i 1,
John H.W. William Harry T. Karl PF. George K. Edward K. Annie W.
Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider
1975-1961 1877-1956 1879-1961 1881-1954 1883-1901 1885-1953 1887-1980
m.Isabel m.Grace m.Vera m.Beryl m.Lisa m.Gardner
Tanner Cook Gilbert Emery Wagen m.H.Woods
1885F1967 1882-1963 1882-1967 1885-1973 1884-1961
E Mar jorie WilliamE N.Gene Nellie Edith W
George M w.FH Delacourt m.CJ Quigley
Arnold J Doris R
Owen K Ona Belle
m.J.VonBloeker
Gordon W
Annie L
m.HM Young
Donald W
l | | T,
Alice N . Mary M. James John T. George T. Christian Andrew
Scheider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider Schneider
1890-1974 1894-1969 1896-1976 1898-1961 1901-1981 1905-1981 1909-1984%
m.H.T. m.Frank G. m.Ella M. m.Katherine| m.AraMinta m. Lois m.Mabel
Ramage Decker Decker Rice Decker Ring Drummond
1874-1962 1895-198 1902-1989 1895-1959 1904-1961 1910-1989 1922-
Sylvester Isabel Charles John T. Theodore J Christian Donald
F. Arian Isabel Isabella B George T. Dale E.
Rose L. AraMinta m.RA Yanez MargaretN.
m.A Troller m.PG William C. m.WS Keys
Shult AgnesRice William B.
m. Coberly James M.
Laura AnneRice Lois A.
m.Whitehead m.JG Olexik
Loretta M.
m.AS Kastronis
Heary Albert L.
Schneider Paul W.
1900-1900 Shirley L.

m.HL Parler
Patricia A.
m.CE Ryan
Robert E.



27

2/2/96
ANCESTERY OF SOPHIA SCHUMACHER SCHNEIDER
b. 1858, Laderbergen, Westphalia,Germany
Mr. AUFTERHAAR
m.
parents of three daughters:
Aufterhaar Anna Christine Elizabeth AUFTERHAAR Aufterhaar
m. Mr. Mc Strate mil. Johann Heinrich Schroer m.Mr. Damme
m%. Mr. SCHUMACHER came to USA
| X
i \ J . i .
Minnie Adolph Heidrich Sophia Predrika
Schroer Schroer SCHUMACHER SCHUMACHER 1850-1939
m.Fred Germany m. b.Ladbergen,Westphalia
Steinegeweg came to USA 1874 came to USA
came to USA m. Mathias SCHNEIDER
1 Oct 1874
| L | ]
Charlotte E. Elizabeth Harry Wilhelwn
Steinegeweg Steinegewe Steinegeweg Steinegeweg
m. Parsons Elizabeth,Pa
T I, L
Will Edwin Alice
Parsons Parsons Parsons
[ ' ' 1
Harold Dorothy Helen
Steinegeweg Steinegeweg Steinegeweg Steinegeweg

T . \
John H.W. William HarLy T. KJrl F. Georée K Bderd K. Annie M.
SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER SCHNEIDER
1875-1961 1877-1956 1879-1961 1881-1954 1883-1901 1885-1953 1887-1980

m.Isabel m.Grace m.Vera m.Beryl m.Lisa m.Gardner
Tanner Cook Gilbert Emery Wagen m.Woods
Mar jorie William N.Gene Nellie Bdith
George Doris
Arnold Ona
Owen Gordon

Annie

Donald



AUFTERHAAR 2/96 23

Aufterhaar

n‘

r. Lived in northern Germany

Children: 3 daughters

A. Aufterhaar m. McStrate came to USA

B. Aufterhaar m. Damme came to USA

C. Anna Christine Elizabeth Aufterhaar
r. in Ladergen Westphalia Germany
ml. Johann Heinrich Schroer

a. Minnie Schroer
m. Fred Steinrgeweg Came to USA
1). Charlotte Elizabeth Steinegeweg
m. Parsons
a) Will Parsons McKeesport
b) REdwin Parsons
c) Alice Parsons W. Blizabeth

2). Elizabeth Steinegeweg

3) Harry Steinegeweg
m. Elizabeth, Pa
a) Harold Steinegeweg (had 3 children)
b) Dorothy Steinegeweg
c) Helen Steinegeweg
d) Steinegeweg

4) Wilhelm Steinegeweg ( no children)
b. Adolph Schroer Stayed in Germany (At World's Fair SP 1915)

n2. Schumacher

¢c. Heinrich Schumacher came to USA and later sent for Sophia
d. Sophia Fredrika Schumacher
b. 25 Jan 1850 Ladbergen, Germany
d. 31 Mar 1939 Morro Bay, Ca. bur. Cayucos Cem.
arr in USA: 1 Oct 1864 Penn.
m. Mathias Schneider 1 Oct 1874 Allegeheny City, All., Pa.
(b. 25 Aug 1850 Hof Essen Nassau Germany; to USA 1853;.
mov to Cal: 1886; d. 26 Dec 1926 Morro Bay,Ca.
1) John Henry Wallrum Schneider b. 1875 d. 1961
2) William Schneider b. 1877 d. 1956
3) Harry Theodore Schneider b.1879 d. 1956
4) Karl Prederick Schneider b. 1881 d. 1954
5) George Karl Schneider b. 1883 d. 1901
6) Bdward Karl George Schneider b. 1885 d.1953

7) Christine "Annie"” Wilimina Schneider b.1887 d.1980



Adams, Sandra

Andalora, Janet Mary

Apple, Pauline E.

Arnold, Sandra Jane

INDEX OF NAMES

19

25

20

15

Aufterhaar,Anna Christine 2

Ayotte, Mary Annmn

Badgett
Beverly (Dennis)
John

Bain
Isabella
James

Barker, Judy Rae
Battle
Gerald
Gerald, Jr
Haley
Berger
Barnett Lewis
Daniel R.
James M.
Bloom, Jane S.

Bongyor, Melonie Jo

Borelli, Patrice

Bosworth, Lois Winifred

Brenner
Deanne
Paul James
Tracy Anne
Wendy Anne

Bromber
Brian
BEileen
Kevin
Robert Prank

Brumbach, Mary Ann

Byars, Barbara Jean

13

LI

13

15
15
15

13
13
13

19

13
13
13
13

10
10
10
10

Carper, Eleanor M.
Chapman, Paula

Chavis
Amyie Lee
Anthony Dewain
James Henry
James Sue
Johnnie James
Laurie Sue
Stevie Dewain

Chesney \
Glenn David
Harry
Michael David

Clark, Sarah

Coberly
Betty Ann
Brandon
Bree Anna
Bree Anne
Denise
Donna Lee
Ella Marie
Florida Jane
Jack Dewain
Kimberly Ann
Laura Mae
Linda Sue
Mary Katherine
Matthew
Pamela Sue
Patricia Lynn
Tiffany Jo
Walter
Walter Scott
Wesley

Coltogirone, Ann C.
Comstock, Glenda L.
Cook, Grace
Cooper, Linda S.
Corey

Ben D.

Robert
Steven Mathias

29

19

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

20
20
20

12

15
14
14
15
145
15
15
14
15
14
14
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15

22

11

22
22
22



Decker
Ara Minta
Ella M.
Frank G.
Isabel

Delacourt
Barbara H.
Fred Henri
Raymond K.
Sherryl J.

Del Vecchio
Gene B.
Loradona M.
Michael
Monica J.

Dennis

Beverly

Bill

Dorothy
Dibuceci, Diedra L.
Donovan, Charlene
Doyle, Carrie Ray
DPrummond, Mabel Evelyn
BEgenlaugh

Dale

Danielle N.
Blks, Maria
Emery

Beryl J.

Candice Lee

Dawn Marie

Ernie IIIX

Katherine May

Fallaw, Virginia C.

Ferguson, Shelby D.

Fiddler, Katherine Marie

FPista
Prederick
Victoria Rae
Zachary Allen

Poster
DPavid Eugene
David Bugene Jr
Kevin

19
13
12

wwWwww arOOn

oSS

18

17

18

25

20
20

14
14
14
14

19

24

wWwww

Frank, John Frederick

Gallagher
Bmily RBrin
Heather N.
Ronald J.

Galloway, Edna J.
Gardner, Ralph

Gerrett

Emily J.

Marcus O

Mark Edward
Robert Teall
Robert Teall Jr.
Robert Teall IIIX
Torrie J.

Germond, Joseph John
Giffort, Sandra S.
Gilbert, Vera C.

Gonzales
Angelia
Larry

Gribbin
Melissa L.
Ronald Lee
Ronald Lee Jr.

Hanley, Karen A.
Harr, Patricia Lee
Hickman, Meredith

Howard
Alicia L.
Eric S.
Steven C.

Hughes
Christine
Sandra

Hylton
Amy M.
Kerry
Kristen M.

Jenkins
Andrew Allen
Andrew William

30

21

25
25
25

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

19

17

15
15

25
25
25
18
24
24
11

11
11

12
10

15
15



Jepson, Doris L.
Kalkbrenner, Laverne
Kapeller, Donna R.

Kastronis
Alicia M.
Arnold Steve
Arnold S. Jr.
Ian Arnold
Joann

Keffer, Bruce
Kelly

Danielle Nicole
Glen Calvin

Peggy Ann
Kennedy
Emma
George F.
Janet

Julie Anne
Roberta E.

Keys
Amanda Jade
Lawrence Eugene
Linda Marie
Stacy Marie
Tara Margaret
Walter Scott

Kilroy, Linda L.
King, Carol Ann

Kinnear, Mary

Kirby, Jane Shephardson

Kohut, Margaret
Kolanko, Katherine
Konopka, Martha M.
Krznaric, BEmma L.
Kuhn, Paula
Liebel, Donna

Little, Paul George

25

11

22
22
22
22
22

23

20

20
20

Wwww\e

20
20
20
20
20
18
25

10

15

15

22

22

21

25

Lockran, Cynthia L.
Long, Laura M.

Lunche
Riley Bronson
Sadie Melone
William Brian

Luttropp, Sally

Lux 4
Bria Ann
Bruce
Tegan Marie

Lutz, Michele R.

X

Magyar, Carol

McConnell
Katherine Mary
Laura
Samuel

McCusker
Brianne Elizabeth
Kenneth David
Kyra Lyn

Mc Gee, Blizabeth

Michaelk
David Blain
David S.

Miller
Keith Allen
Kevin J.
Natasha L.
Raymond E.
Tommy Lee
Tommy Lee Jr.

Moorehead, Lisa
Moorehouse, Lynn J.
Morgan, Jeffrey A.
Nelson

Alice

Linda

Nolte, Bileen

3/

10

AN

21

24

14

14
14

16
16
16
23

20
20

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
17

17

10

10



Oaster
Chad E.
Gregory
Josh
Sharon Ann
Tammy Rhenne
Tayina
Tommy Lee

O0'Donnell, Joan M.
0'Reilly, Grace

Olexik
John D
John George
John George Jr
Sherry L.

Palrey, James W.

Pancoast
Evelyn
Sandra Lynn

Papais, Sylvia R.

Park
David B.
Jonathan D.
Timothy A.

Parker
Damian Wayas
Daniel Lee
Deborah Mae
Douglas Wayne
Gregery S.
Herbert Lee
Herbert Lee Jr
James E.
James William
Jonathan
Joshua Daniel
Michael Wayne
Paul Robert
Paul Robert Jr.
Robert Lance
Tami K.
William Curtis

Patrick
Albert Prancis
Danielle Katherine
Regina Marie
Renie Theresa

Pember, Ginger Ra

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
15
22
22
22
22
19

23
23

oS

24
24
19
24

24
24
19

24
24
19
19

16
16
16
16

17

Pencoast, Sandra Lynn
Pfeifer, Anne Marie

Pollock
Douglas
Melissa N.

Quigley, Carl J.

Ramage
Aaron
Allen Henry
April Rena
Ben jamin
Forrest Arian
Henry Thomas
Julie R.
Kara Lynn
Lara Amber
Laura Anne
Marnie Jean
Marvin Thomas
Melvin Sylvester
Rose Lorraine
Sylvester
Timothy G.
Tina Marie
Tracy Diane
Walter James

Reinke, Tina
Rey, Christine D.
Rice

Agnes
Laura Anne

3a

23

1

23
23

7

10
10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
11
9
10
9
9
10

21
9

14
14,16

Katherine M. McConnell 14

Regis Leo
Ring, Lois
Rinkacs, Denis J.
Richey

Charles

Charles Gordon
Ritchey, Robert S.
Robb, ThomasAlexander

Roberts, Tina

Robertson, Bertha E.

14

25

18

16

16

3

16

23

13



Robinson
Gregory Scott Parker Jr 6
Gregory Scott Parker 6
Kristi Sue 6
Tami K. Parker 6
Robert L. 6
Thomas William 6
Thomas William Jr. 6
Ruddy, Mark Vincent 15
Ryan
Charles Rdward 24
Jack George 24
James Edward 24
Santner, Linda 22
Scheirer
John William 19
Shannon Marie 19
Schneider
Albert Lloyd 23
Albert Lloyd Jr 23
Alice Nelson 9
Alison Isabelle 4
Allayna Christine 18
Amy Marie 24
Andrew 9,25
Anne Marie 3
Annie 2,8
Annie Leola 8
Ara Minta 13
Arnold James 4
Austin Marshall 5
Ben George 22
Billie Christine 18
Bradley David 24
Carran 17
Carre' Ann 17
Celeste Joan 17
Charles William 13
Christian Ermest 1,2,9,25
Christian Ernest Jr 25

Christine “"Annie" W. 2,8
Christine Elizabeth H 1,2

Christopher Steven 3
Crystal Marie 23
Cynthia 17
Dale Errol 25
David Arnold 4
Desire Dawn 5
Donald Rdward 25
Donald Milton 8
Donna Jean 13
Donna Marie 25
Doris Rae 7

33

Schneider Continued

Dorothy Mildred 21
Dustin 25
Bdith Winifred 7
Edward Karl 7
Edward Karl George 2,7
Eleanor Jean 19
Ella Mar jorie 3
Elysha Rae 17
Faith EBrin 25
George Mathias 3
George FP. Mathias 3
George Karl 2, 7
George Thomas 9,19
George Thomas Jr 19
Georgia Ann 19
Gordon Wangen 7
Gustav (August) 1,2
Harry Theodore 2,5
Henry 9,18
Irisha Marie 24
Isabel 13
Isabella Elizabeth 18
James Bain 9,13
James Corey 4
James Mathew 21
James Mathew, Jr 21
James Wilhelm 3
Jamie Lynn 18
Janet Marie 3
Jason William 21
Jennifer Marie 23
Jensen Levi 5
Jerry 19
John Prederick 3
Johann Heinrich 1,2
John Henry Wallrum 2,3
Johannes (John) 1,2
John Royce 18
John Theodore 1,2,9,14
John Theodore II 17
John Theodore III 17
Joy ERllen 13
Julie Anne 3
Karl PFrederick 2,6
Katelynne 17
Katie Annmn 23
Kenneth Bruce 21
Kevan Ryan 21
Kristoffer Paul 21
Lois Alberta 22
Loretta Mae 22
Lori Jeanne 25
Margaret Nelson 20
Marianna 7
Marina Anne 4
Mark Wayne 23

Mary Lois 4



Schneider Continued
Mary Margaret
Mathias
Michael James
Mindy Lynn
Myra
Nellie Charlotte
Norman Gene
Ona Belle
Owen Elmer
Pamela Ann
Patricia
Patricia Ann
Patrick Joseph
Patrick Raymond
Paul Chester
Paul John
Paul Wayne
Paul Wayne Jr
Peggy Lee
Rachael
Richard Allen
Richard William
Robert Earl
Robert Barl,Jr
Robert John
Robin Lynn
Ronald Everett
Samantha Lynn
Scott Randolph
Shirley Lee
Suzanne Marie
Tammy Jean
Tammy Lou
Theodore H.
Theodore John
Theresa Lee
Timothy Aaron
Timothy Paul
Tom
Tracy Lynn
Victoria Lynne
William (Wilhelm))
William Bain
William Bain Jr
William Christian
William Edward
William Fredrick
William H.
William James
William Owen

Schultz
Barbara L.
Gretchen K.
Paul Alan
Paul Gerard

9,12,23
1,2
5,25

23

23

1,2
20
20
18

5

5
2,5
13
5
13
13

13
13

Schumacher
Henry
Sophia P,

Scruggs
Cogy Michael
Michael

Seader, Brian J.

Shammo
Collin Drew
Dustin Adam
Jessica Mae

Sharp
Scott
Ian Anthony

Shatwell, Catherine

South
Debra Lynn
Gordon Darrell
Kelly Louise

Snyder, Sylvina A.
Stagg, Lydia
Stepansky, Hazel J.
Story, Dorothy

Styche
FPrank
Krista Lynn
Sean Evan
Sean Evan, Jr

Tanner, Isabel Josie

Timm
Brian M.
Mark
Rene D.

Troller
Andrea Rose
Andrew Richard
Andrew Thomas
Barbara Jean
Blake A
Catherine Anne
James Edward
John Charles
John Charles Jr.
Juli Ann
Joseph W.

3y

22
22

23
12

12
12

20
20

24

- - W - )

21
10
14

23

15
15
15
15

22
22
22

11
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
11
1t
11



Troller Continued
Joseph William
Kyle T.
Laurette M.
Leah C
Molly Michelle
Thomas Henry

Urbanski, Marie
Uyeda, Velma

Von Blocker
Ona Lesa
Jack Christian Jr
Jack Christiam IIXI
Jack Christian IV

Waiters, Jeannette

Wall
Douglas Jay
Douglas Jay Jr.
Gregory A.
Melissa Rose
Michael T.

Wallace, Richard
Wangen, Lisa F.
Watson, Virginia May

Wehr
Katherine Margareth
Martin

Weinberg
William Paul II
William Paul XXX

Welsh
Alicia Marie
Dennis John
Dennis Owen
Michael John
Patrick James

Whitehead
Catherine Verna
Jack Gordon
Jack Gordon, Jr
Laura Blizabeth
Sherry Ann

Winans, Mary C.

Witt, Michell

11
11
11
12
11
11

20

NSNS~

V-

11
11
11
11
11

24

15

L K

Williams, Lisa E.
Woods, Harry

Yanez
Angelina Corrina
Angelina Sanjuana
Danielle Angelina
Joseph Anthony
Ralph Anthony

G
W

18
18
18
18
18

Rafael (Ralph)Donacian 18

Sanuel‘rhonas
William John

Young
Alexis Ann
Edward Wendell
Hampton MeCracken

Hampton McCracken II
Hampton McCracken III

Zaya
John Joseph
John Joseph Jr.

18
18

- - M- ]

23



